## 

**R SHEET** 

05/18/06

103243444

Our Ref.: 3877-34

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Keiji WAKAHARA	(1) Name: Denso Corporation Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. State/Country: Japan Zip: 448-8661
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Assignment Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: April 24, 2006	(2) Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:  Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ul>	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.    B. Patent No(s).   (1)   (2)   (3)   tached   Yes   No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
Name: Larry S. Nixon  Internal Address:  Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.  901 North Glebe Road  11th Floor  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140  8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Reg. No. 25,640	May 18, 2006  Date  nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/22/2006 HMARZII 00000083 11435838

94 FC:8021

40.00 OP

1074984

**PATENT REEL: 017895 FRAME: 0759** 

Case	No.	:			
0	220/	١.	LIC.	TO/-	۱.

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

				· <del>-</del>			
(inventors)	Keiji Wakahara						
	In consideration of the sum						
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and						
	hereby does assign, transfer and se	et over to		_			
(Assignee)	DENSO CORPORATION		a corporation of	of Japan			
(Address)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan						
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest f						
	the United States, its territories, dep						
/= \	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as DEVICE FOR DETECTING MALFUNCTION IN EVAPORATED GAS PURGING SYSTEM						
(Title)							
for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on							
			S. application Serial				
	Or rias and	ady mod O.C	. application ocha	, 110, 011			
	The undersigned acknowledges an	obligation o	f assignment of this	invention to said			
	assignee at the time the invention v						
The und	dersigned agree(s) to execute all pape	ers and docu	ıments necessarv ir	connection with the			
	ny interference which may be declared						
	separate assignments in connection						
necessary or ex	spedient and further to perform any ac	t which may	be necessary in co	nnection with claims or			
provisions of the	e International Convention for Protecti	ion of Indust	rial Property or simi	lar agreements.			
The und	dersigned agree(s) to perform all affire	mative acts v	which may be neces	ssary to obtain a grant of a			
	ites patent to the Assignee.		•	J			
Letters Patent of applications the (they have) full i	dersigned hereby authorize(s) and reconfithe United States resulting from said reconfitoring the said Assignee, as Assigneright to convey the entire interest here, any agreement in conflict herewith.	d application e of the entir	or any division or d e interest, and here	livisions or continuing by covenants that he has			
	dersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of l	NIYON & VA	NIDERHVE D.C. +h/	a nower to insert on this			
assignment any United States P attorneys Nixon	or further identification which may be not be a further identification which may be not be a further identification of this doctors.  A Vanderhye P.C. have represented a respect to this invention.	ecessary or c cument. It is	desirable in order to understood and ag	comply with the rules of the property of the property of the complex c			
In witne	ess whereof, executed by the undersig	aned on the	date(s) opposite the	undersigned signature(s).			
	•	<del>-</del>	. , , ,				
Date Opri	24. 2006 Signature of inver	ntor	Zeiji T	Vabahaza			
ı			Keiji W <i>â</i> kahara				
Date F	1pri/24, 2006 w	itnessed by	Himaki	Miyanaga			
	VV	miesseu by:	MINUME	, , yuru ju			

264637